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WARNING ____ Motor Racing is dangerous and persons attending this
Meeting do so entirely at their own risk.

Itis a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the promo-

tion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the

land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all liability

arising out of accidents howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal
injury to spectators.

For reasons of safety, dogs are not allowed in the vicinity of the circuit.

For the attention of spectators

Vehicles.—Vehicles are taken into the Car Park on condition that the Circuit Owners shall
not be liable for loss of or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any part or accessory there-
for, or of or to any animal or thing left in or about or with the vehicle, in whatever way
or by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused.

Dogs not admitted.—In the interests of safety of human lives, spectators and competitors,
DOGS are NOT permitted within the area of the Mallory Park Circuit.

Prohibited area notices.—The public are not permitted in the areas where these Notices
are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or persons found
trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be prosecuted.

Litter.—Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you.

Purchasing.—Patrons are warned not to purchase Commodities from unauthorised persons.
If molested to this effect, please report to the Police or the Official Stewards.

“r_74~4 I

Programme of Events

prox. -

Laps Time of Start

RACE |. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat One ... 5 12 noon
RACE 2. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat Two . 5 12.15p.m.
RACE 3. EVENT FIVE—SIDECAR RACE—Heat One 5 1230 p.m.
RACE 4. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Final .. - 10 © 12.45 p.m.
RACE 5. EVENT FIVE—SIDECAR RACE—Heat Two 5 1.05 p.m.
RACE 6. EVENT THREE—IUNIOR RACE—Heat One 5 1.20 p.m.
RACE 7. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat Two 5 135 p.m.

LUNCH INTERVAL

RACE 8. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Final .. 15 2.30 p.m.
RACE 9. EVENT FIVE—SIDECAR RACE—Final .. . 10 3.05 p.m.
RACE 10. EVENT ONE—ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE .. 10 3.30 p.m.
RACE Il. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat One 5 3.50 p.m.
RACE 12. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat Two 5 ° 4.05p.m.
RACE 13. EVENT SIX—SIDECAR INVITATION RACE .. 10 4.20 p.m.
RACE 14. EVENT SEVEN—SIDECAR INVITATION RACE. 10 4.45 p.m.
RACE I15. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Final .. . . 20 5.00 p.m.

Competitors and spectators are remirjded of the meaning of
the Flags which will be used by the Flag Marshals.

Flag signals

National Flag ... ; % ... Start
Red : . - . ... Stop. "All Drivers

Black, with Driver’'s Number .... That Driver to Stop

All White Ambulance on the Course
Yellow . . Danger, Drive Slowly
Green ... . Course Clear

Red and Yellow Vertical Stripes Oil on Course

Chequered, Black and White e e Finish



Lap Speed Table Lap Records

MALLORY PARK FULL CIRCUIT 1.35 MILES ;
3 Laps: Name Mins. Secs. m.p.h. Date
; 125 c.c.:
Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed I A. Shepherd 582 835 27-9-64
0 4500 |108.00 || 0 5400 | 90.00|| I 0300 |77.14| 1 1200 | é7.50 1 10 W.D.lvy.. .. .. .. 10 194 .. 7846 .. 30864
I5 A Shepherd .. .. .. 15 092 .. 803 ..  27-9-64
4520 |107.52 5420 | 89.67 0320 | 76.90 1220 | 67.31 Sl - 5 A g g
4540 |107.05 54.40 | 89.34 03.40 | 76.66 1240 | 67.13 PONEDY o e g L P o ; s
45.60 |106.58 5460 | 89.01 03.60 | 76.4l 1260 | 66.94
45.80 |[106.11 5480 | 88.69 03.80 | 76.18 12.80 | 66.76 250 c.c.
| I P.Read .. .. .. . 8 .. ; -

0 4600 10565 || 0 5500 | 8836|| I 0400 | 7594 || 1 13.00 | 6658 LI 0. TR N o B o e
4620 [105.19 5520 | 88.04 0420 | 75.70 1320 | 66.39 & 0.k Rediven T 0 iilh e T gee T IBg R
4640 |104.74 55.40 | 87.73 04.40 | 75.47 13.40 | 66.21 T b e A R i -t
46.60 |104.29 5506 | 87.4l 04.60 | 75.23 13.60 | 66.03 - R e e R A+ - v A =
46.80 [103.85 55.80 | 87.10 04.80 | 75.00 13.80 | 65.85 20 A Shepherd .. .. .. 19 334 . 8283 .. 27-9-64

P - 1 . A S : 5

0 4700 |10340 || 0 5600 | 8679 || 1 0500 | 7477 [ 1 1400 | 65.68 ‘ ek At L WS .. APl

4720 |102.97 56.20 | 86.48 0520 | 74.54 1420 | 65.50 .

47.40 |102.53 56.40 | 86.17 05.40 | 74.31 1440 | 65.32 350 c.c.:

47.60 |102.10 56.60 | 85.87 05.60 | 74.09 14.60 | 65.15 I P.Read .. .. .. .. 53.6 .. 90.67 .. 27-9-64

47.80 |101.67 56.80 | 85.57 0580 | 73.86 1480 | 64.97 5 P.Read .. .. .. . 4 558 8.5 .. 21-7-63
! 8 S.M. B. Hailwood .7 378 .. 8493 .. 10-6-62

0 4800 (10125 || o 5700 | 8526|| 1 0600 | 73.64 | 1 1500 | 64.80 ! I5 ). Cooper... .. .. .. 14 266 .. 8412 ..  10-6-64
4820 |100.83 5720 | 84.57 0620 | 73.41 1520 | 64.63 | 20 S. M. B. Hailwood .. 18 518 .. 8588 .. 10-6-62
4840 |100.41 57.40 | 84.67 06.40 | 73.19 1540 | 64.46 | 25 P.Read .. .. .. .. 23 382 .. 8567 ..  27-9-64
48.60 |100.00 57.60 | 84.37 06.60 | 72.97 15.60 | 64.29
48.80 | 99.59 57.80 | 84.08 06.80 | 72.75 1580 | 64.12 ‘

‘ 500 c.c.

0 49.00 | 99.18 || 0 5800 |8379|| 1 0700 | 7254 || 1 1600 | 63.95 \ | S.M.B. Hailwood 53 w9170 .. 10-6-62
4920 | 9878 5820 | 83.50 0720 | 72.32 1620 | €3.78 ; 5  G.Hocking .. .. .. 4 436 .. 8568 .. 2496l
49.40 | 9838 58.40 | 83.22 07.40 | 72.11 16.40 | 63.61 | 8 S.M.B. Hailwood 7 298 . 8644 . 10-6-62
49.60 | 97.98 58.60 | 82.94 07.60 | 71.89 16.60 | 63.45 | 5 R.F. Anderson .. .. .. 14 25 . 8422 .  29-4-59
49.80 | 97.59 58.80 | 82.65 07.80 | 71.68 1680 | 63.28 ' 20 ). Cooper.. .. .. .. 18 486 .. 8612 ..  l46-64

\ 25  S. M. B. Hailwood T 22 s46 . 8839 . 10-6-62

0 5000 | 9720 o 5900 | 8237|| I 0800 | 7147 || 1 17.00 | 63.12 : 40 S. M. B. Hailwood T 3 214 892l . 29-9-63

5020 | 96.8l 59.20 | 82.10 0820 | 71.26 1720 | 62.95 ‘

50.40 | 96.43 59.40 | 81.82 08.40 | 71.05 17.40 | 62.79 St

50.60 | 96.05 59.60 | 81.55 08.60 | 70.84 17.60 | 62.63 | : .

50.80 95.67 59.80 81.27 08.80 70.64 17.80 62.47 | | C. Vincent 58.6 .. 8294 .. 12-7-64
; 5  C. Vincent S S T 7813 .. 12-4-64

0 5100 | 9529 | 1 0000 | 8100l I 0900 | 7044 | 1 1800 | 6231 8  C.Vincent e .8 216 .. TS 29-462
5120 | 94.92 0020 | 80.73 0920 | 70.23 1820 | 62.15 , 10 C.Vincent T 10 058 . 8022 . 12-7-64
51.40 | 94.55 00.40 | 80.46 09.40 | 70.03 1840 | 61.99 I5  C. Vincent T T s 132 L 71992 L o4
51.60 | 94.19 00.60 | 80.20 09.60 | 69.82 18.60 | 61.83 20 F. Camathias .. .. .. 20 394 .. 784 ..  27-9-59
51.80 | 93.82 00.80 | 79.93 09.80 | 69.63 1880 | 61.67

0 5200 | 9346 | 1 0100 | 7967|| 1 1000 | 6943 | 1 1900 | 61.52 Y
5220 | 93.10 0120 | 79.41 1020 | 69.23 1920 | 61.36 ‘

52.40 | 92.75 01.40 | 79.15 10.40 | 69.04 19.40 | 61.21
5260 | 92.39 01.60 | 7890 1060 | 68.84 1960 | 61.05 “BIRMINGHAM” CUP
52.80 | 92.04 01.80 | 78.64 10.80 | 68.64 19.80 | 60.90
. . ” ) .

0 5300 | 9170 || 1 0200 |7839|| 1 1100 | 6845 | 1 2000 | 6075 A special award, the “Birmingham” Cup and £10 will be given
5320 | 91.35 0220 | 78.13 1120 | 6826 2020 | 60.60 : : . .
o |Gl e | o 68‘0; 5Hds | 2has to the rider putting up the fastest lap of the day in racing,
53.60 | 90.67 02.60 | 77.63 11.60 | 67.8 2060 | 60.30 ; ic ; :

5380 | 9023 0280 | 77.39 1180 | 67.69 2080 | 60.15 irrespective of machine capacity.
The cup will be presented to the winner by Bill Boddice.
4
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00 can

drive on a
race track

BY JOINING THE '
Brands Hatch Motor Club
Snetterton Motor Racing Club
Mallory Park Motor Club

For 2 or 3 guineas a year you can experience

something

new in Motor Club enjoyment

CONSIDER THESE BENEFITS

DRIVE ON A RACE TRACK

When yois join-a circuit car club you will be sent three tickets each entitling you
to 20 laps driving your own silenced road car round the Brands Hatch, Snetter-
ton and Mallory Park race tracks. - All three circuits are open for this purpose
on Tuesday and Thursday evenings each week during the summer, and on certain
weekend days throughout the year. Each track is properly supervised and now
has permanent catering services. Members are covered automatically by legal
liability insurance and low-cost personal accident insurance is available as an
optional extra.

ENJOY A CIRCUIT - CLUBHOUSE

Close to the paddock at Brands Hatch
and Snetterton, and to the hairpin at

from their attractive bars, set against a
background of motor badges and
paintings, the clubhouses are also
equipped with music and amusements.
The clubhouses are also the scene of
members’ film shows, dances and cock-
tail parties in honour of racing drivers
and other motoring personalities.

Mallory Park, members have their own ¢
modern-style motoring pubs and club-
house. They are open every Tuesday
and Thursday evenings, at weekends.

and on all practiceand racedays. Apart

JOIN TODAY

Display a proud emblem |

Each circuit car club has its own distinctive ‘em
transfers, car and lapel badges, and on club ties.

Subscription Rates

For 3 gns a year (2 gns if a B.R.S.C.C. member'
described in this leaflet. (Track membership).
all the advantages described in this leaflet,
roads. (Social membership).

blem which is reproduced on

) you can enjoy all the advantages
For 2 gns. a year you can enjoy
except drive on the tracks and skid

DRIVE ON A SKID ROAD

You also receive three more tickets, each entitling you to a weekend practice
session on the Brands Hatch skid road, built specially for the High Performance
In your own car you can spin safely

Course of the British School of Motoring.

on the special mastic surface through 360 degrees from only 20 m.p.h.

MEMBER OF ONE.M EMBER OF THREE

Membership of any one circuit car club | automatically members of the other
two, and are entitled to exchange skid-
road and race-track tickets (when
} ‘ applicable), to use the other facilities at
Similarly, mem- | concession rates, and to enjoy full club-

house privileges.

allows you and up to two guests to use
the clubhouses at Mallory Park, Snetter-

ton and Brands Hatch.

bers of any one circuit car club are also

How to join

Complete the application form below and send it, with your remittance to :—
The Secretary : The Secretary : he Secretary :

Brands Hatch Motor Mallory Park Motor Snatterzon Motor
Club, Racing Club,

Club,
c/o Brands Hatch c/o Mallory Park Old Buckonham Hall,

Circuit Ltd., Circuit Ltd., Attleb
FKawkham, Dartford, Kirkby Mallory, Nor?oﬁ(rouzh
ent. Leicester T I N ]
Tel : West Ash 331 Tel : Earl Shilton 3306 ¢ Rt Bagseninin

Your membership card and furthcr details concerning track use and season
brooches will be forwarded immediately.

DRIVE ON A KART TRACK

As a circuit car club member you will be able to use, at each circuit, on prior
notice, a go-kart, a kart amusement track, and a crash helmet for only 7s. 6d. per

10-lap sessioh instead of the normal charge of 10s.

YOUR OWN MAGA ZINE

Through the post every month you |
will receive a copy of * Sportscar”
(post-free value 30s. a year). It will and Darryl Reach, part of the team

come to you not as a mere club journal, that produces its lively companion
but as a lively illustrated review, full | journal *Motor Racing.”

of race reports, road-tests and motor
sporting personalities—all in pictures.
“Sportscar” is edited by John Blunsden

CHEAPER SPECTATING

You can also purchase, at a guinea less than the public rates, low-cost car race
spectator, season brooches for yourself, one other male, and up to.four ladies
and chlldren at one or all of the three circuits involved. These admit your car
to any public park and all brooch holders to the paddock and any normal viewing
area. At Brands Hatch a season brooch costs 4 gns. for adult males, and 3 gns.
only for ladies and children, compared with individual admission tickets totalling
more than £16 in yearly cost. At Mallory Park and Snetterton the brooches

cost 3 gns. for males and 2 gns. for ladies and children for over £9 normal value.

DRIVE IN A SPRINT

The B.R.S.C.C. now organises ex- ings as such are not envisaged, as the
clusively for members of circuit car promoters c_io not wish to conflict '\A{IFh.
clubs, sprint meetings at Brands Hatch, or undermine the excellent_ facilities
Mallory and Snetterton. Race meet- | offered by other motor-sporting clubs.

DON’T MISS |
FACILITIES.
LEADING MOTOR
YOUR SOCIAL

THESE UNIQUE
MAKE BRITAIN’S
RACE-TRACKS
RENDEZVOUS

FULL MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM

Dear Sir,

Please enrol me as a member of the : Brands Hacch Motor Club. The Snetter-

ton Motor Racing Club. The Mallory Park Motor Club. Please also send me
the following :—

£ Z A
. ties (green, blue, maroon) at 15s. each : .

s lapel badges (pm) at 3s. 6d. each

. car badges at £1 5s. each

3 in. transfers at Is. each

1also enclose :—

3 gns. for twelve months track membership .
2 gns. for twelve months social membership .

TOTAL £

(Delete the inapplicable).
Please make your cheque payable to the club of your choice.

NAME
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER




. FOR YOUR NEW HONDA YOU’LL
DO A GOOD DEAL BETTER AT
THE LEICESTER DISTRIBUTORS
AND ENTHUSIASTS !

BELGRAVE GATE

. LEICESTER
1 Tel. 25307

Todays Gompetitors

No.

I
2

v h

P-X--E K-

25

26
27
28

Name

F. W. J. LAUNCHBURY

W.IVY

R. FRANCIS
G. F. ASHTON
G. J. Daniels

T. TOMBS

G. GIBSON

A. T. CAMPBELL
J. PINK

R. SCIVYER

R. KEYS

F. J. CURRY
D. AINSWORTH
J. RUSSELL

M. J. BURTON

D. Simmonds

D. P. Warren
J. CHAPMAN
R. A. MINSTER
B. SMITH

M. J. SIMMONDS
B. E. KEYS

R. F. PLADDYS

A. FRENCH

P. J. BUSSWELL
D. TROLLOPE
H. P. RANICAR

Town Machine 1965 Nat. Lic. No.
London 123 B.S.A. 395
196 Bultaco
Maidstone 125 Honda 212
Entrant—Chisholms of Maidstone E 88
250 Cotton
350 Norton
500 Monard :
Entrant—G. Monty & Dudley-Ward, Twickenham E 68
Maidstone 125 Honda 1641
Entrant—Chisholm’s of Maidstone E 88
Benfleet, Essex 124 Bultaco 1876
Swansea 125 Bultaco 2607
250 Cotton
Entrant—G. Monty & Dudley-Ward, Twickenham E 68
Solihull 125 Bultaco 1127
London 125 Bultaco 1248
Southampton 124 Bultaco 649
Wallingford 125 Honda 1442
Entrant—1J. Pink, Wallingford E 30
Oxford 124 Honda 1601
249 Greeves
Entrant—J. Pink, Wallingford E 30
Worthing 125 Bultaco 1684
246 Yamaha
Entrant—Keys Bros., Worthing E 85
Broadway 124 Honda 735
196 Bultaco
Stevenage 125 Honda 1400
348 Norton
London 124 Honda 1514
248 Ducati
Entrant—Pullins Motors Ltd., London, S.E.22 E 39
Chatham 125 Honda 62
246 Greeves
Entrant—Baldwin Racing Developments, ‘
Rochester E 8
Stanwell 124 Tohatsu 161
249 Honda
305 Honda :
Southall 124 Honda 1064
249 N.S.U.
Dewsbury 125 Honda 1454
London 125 Bultaco 430
Iiford 125 Bultaco 1770
250 Bultaco
Stanwell 124 Tohatsu 160
Worthing 125 Honda 770
Entrant—Keys Bros., Worthing E 85
Coventry 124 Honda 1374
182 Honda
Entrant—Burnsall Eng. Co., Coventry E 36
Oxford 124 Honda 1283
250 Aermacchi
Entrant—Andrew French Motors, Oxford E 33
Sanderstead 125 Honda 2071
Bristol 124 Honda 640
Dalton-in-Furness 125 Bultaco 697

250 Aermacchi



TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

36
37
38

39

40

4l
2

43
4
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52

53

54
55

Name

L. A. GEESON

C. GUTHRIE

J. A. SMITH

E. NORTON

B. R. HENDERSON

S. M. MILLARD
J. COOPER

W. CROSIER
G. C. DICKSON
D. WILLIAMS

C. WARD

J. HOWE

M. CHATTERTON
C. M. FENTON

B. RAE

A. HORSFIELD
M. COOK
R.J. EVERETT
G. COLLIS

D. PADGETT
S. WRIGHT

J. DUNPHY

A. COPLAND
D. MINTER

D. PHILLIPS

)

. DENNY
ENNETT

WX
>
W r-

Town Machine 1965 Nat. Lic. No.
Sutton Coldfield 125 Honda 1591
Ayr, Scotland 125 Honda 1272
London 125 Bultaco 3337
West Bromwich 125 Bultaco 1164
Trowbridge 125 Ducati 802
250 Royal Enfield
Rainham 246 Yamaha 884
Derby 250 Greeves 1103
348 Norton
499 Norton
E ntrant—Wragg’s of Sheffield E 31
Morpeth 248 N.S.U. 1685
348 Greeves
London 250 Bultaco 1712
499 Norton
Leighton Buzzard 249 Parvel 1792
348 AJS.
499 Norton
Leeds 247 Honda 1405
348 Norton
499 Norton
Nottingham 247 Honda 1480
Entrant—Super Sports Services, Chilwell, Notts. E 266
Barnsley 246 Aermacchi 1630
Oxford 248 Aermacchi 1924
Entrant—A. & J. French, Oxford E 33
Woakefield 248 Padgett-Yamaha SACU 405
500 Padgett-Norton
Entrant—Padgetts (Batley) Ltd., Batley E 95
Glossop 249 Aermacchi 382
Sudbury, Suffolk 250 Benelli 933
Chelmsford 246 Yamaha 1661
301 Yamaha
Entrant—Broad Motorcycles, liford, Essex E 103
Baddesley, Hants. 250 Yamaha 2025
Entrant—Pat Keeble, Leiston, Suffolk E 84
Wakefield 248 Padgett-Yamaha 1868
Entrant—Padgetts (Batley) Ltd. E 95
Barnsley 247 D.M.W. 2108
*346 Aermacchi
London 250 Aermacchi 720
348 Norton
499 Norton
Coventry 248 Honda 1794
348 Norton .
Whitstable 248 Cotton 437
348 Hallets Norton
499 Hallets Norton
Lincoln 250 D.M.W. 1908
348 Norton
499 Norton
Entrant—J. A. Peniston, Lincoln E 28
Hedgerley 246 Yamaha 265
Nuneaton 247 Honda 1890
348 Moto Benz
490 Moto Benz
Entrant—A. Bennett, Coton, Nuneaton E 61
10

TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
56

57
58

59
60
6l
62
63
64
65

66

67

68
69
70
71
72

73
74

75

76
78

79
8l

Name
R. BUTCHER

W. D. OWERS
T. C. BARNES

R. DIFAZIO

L. E. EVANS

C. H. WARD

S. K. SUTCLIFFE
J. WETHERALL
C. ). DOBLE

P. L. M. EVANS

B. LAWTON

P. OWNSWORTH

P. K. IRONS

R. SPINKS

D. F. SHOREY
T. O. DALE

T. GROTEFELD

H. S. WOODS
D. BROWNING

D. L. CROXFORD

R. J. FLACK
J. G. RUDGE

R. GOULD
J. D. BEDLINGTON

82 E.SPEAR

83

D. JONES

84 C. VINCENT

Town Machine
Sanderstead 249 Greeves
348 Norton
499 Norton
Entrant—Beart Mortimer Training School,
Guildford E

248 Greeves

499 T/D Special
Esher 248 Moto Guzzi
347 Moto Guzzi

Kidderminster

Entrant—Bill Hannah, Liverpool E
Frome 348 Norton z
499 Norton
Eccles, Lancs. 250 Aermacchi
Entrant—Patricroft Motorcycles, Eccles, Lancs. E
Hale 250 Aermacchi
Entrant—Patricroft Motorcycles, Eccles, Lancs. E
Keighley 247 Aermacchi
Reading 248 Cotton
Sanderstead 246 Greeves

Entrant—Baldwin Racing Developments, Rochester E
Chatham 246 Greeves
Entrant—Baldwin Racing Developments, Rochester E
Chilworth, Hants. 246 Aermacchi
344 Aermacchi
Entrant—Lawton & Wilson, Southampton E

Barnsley 246 Aermacchi
Entrant—Ballfield Service Station, Darton,
Barnsley E
Dunstable 246 Cotton Greeves
Hulli 246 Yamaha
Banbury 249 Special
348 Norton
499 Norton
London 246 Yamaha
252 Yamaha
London 246 Aermacchi
Blackburn 246 Bultaco
Cheltenham 250 Greeves
500 Norton
Entrant—Gloucestershire Motorcycles,
Cheltenham E
London 247 N.S.U.
348 ALS.
496 Matchless
London 348 Norton
499 Norton
Tamworth 250 Royal Enfield
499 Norton
Entrant—Geoff Duke E
Banbury 250 Greeves
348 Norton
York 246 Greeves
London 249 Norton
348 Norton
Long Eaton 250 Aermacchi
Birmingham 350 AJS.
496 Matchless
Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch, Essex E

1965 Nat. Lic. No.

958

1162
259

1364
31

481
1732

1277

427
1557

487
2878
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TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
85

86
87

88
89

90

91
92
93

101
102
163
104

105
106
107
108
109
110
1
112

113
114

Name
T. DICKIE

A. R. C. HUNTER
L. KEMPSTER

P. R. M. SHEPPARD
L. G. POVEY

C. DAVEY

N. G. E. ARCHARD
A. M. WARD
P. J. WILLIAMS

T. F. PHILLIPS
1. D. BURGESS
W. I. MACLEAN
A.J. REED

S. GRAHAM

C. SANBY

W. S. MIZEN

w

. G. PROCTOR
T. GILL

R. CHANDLER
L. YOUNG

D. G. STRICKLAND
R. FITTON

S. HODGES

C. R. CONN

P. HUGHES

A. C. PECK

S. ADAMS

G. HUNTER

J. R. STEVENSON
J. C. SIMMONDS

Town
Staines

Machine

349 AJ.S.
498 Matchless

1965 Nat. Lic. No.

Entrant—G. Monty & Dudley-Ward, Twickenham E

Leighton Buzzard

Harrow, Middx.

Bristol
Solihull

Borough Green

348 AJ.S.
496 Matchless
348 Norton
499 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton

Entrant—Sharp & Woollett
Ashingdon

Derby

Bexley

349 AJS.
496 Matchless
348 Norton
499 Norton
348 A.J.S.
499 Norton

Entrant—lJ. R. Cripps, Sidcup, Kent

Newbury

St. lves

Leicester
Leicester
Nantwich

Hatfield

Isle of Man

Leeds
London
London

Cheshunt

348 Norton
499 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 A.LS.
349 AJS.
496 Matchless
349 ALS.
499 Norton
348 A.J.S.
498 Matchless
349 AJ.S.
499 Norton
348 AJ.S.
496 Matchless
348 ALS.
498 Matchless
349 AJS.
496 Matchless

Entrant—T. W. Kirby Ltd., Hornchurch
Letchworth

Leeds

Loughborough
R.A.F. Wildernrath

Portchester

Crowborough

Entrant—Alaray Sportive

N. Ireland

Southampton

Derby
London

348 A.LS.

499 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton
349 Norton
499 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton

349 Norton
499 Norton
348 Norstar
499 Triton
349 AJS.
349 A.LS.
499 Norton

Entrant—E. T. Pink (Harrow) Ltd.

12

co

58

68
1409

1249

1373
438

896

93
1433

945
1433

40
1139

825
415
628
393
941
2050
1949
1216
1614

20

5
1159
1905
2009
1131

840
1899

98
783a

1735

1635
1673

53

TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.

1i5
116
117

118

119
120
121
122
123

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133

135
136
‘ 137
! 138
‘ 139

7

Name

B. M. KEMP
P. A. YOUNG
J. H. WILLIAMS

B. SAPSFORD

K. C. ROBERTS
E. W. TINKLER
A. BARTON

G. FISH

D. DEGENS

G. YOUNG

W. D. INNOCENT
D. H. G. CHESTER
J. JONES

R. LEAVESLEY

J. SEAR

. CHRISTIE

H. KING

PRANGE
BROWN

W. CORBETT
McDONNELL
W. ROBOTHAM
JONES

. BUNGARD

C. BROWN

»ZPO00P0OP» 22

Name
C. VINCENT

P. V. HARRIS
B. BODDICE
C. SEELEY

P. RUSSELL
F. HANKS

C. FREEMAN

8 O. GREENWOOD

9 T.VINICOMBE

10 F. WALLIS

M. G. FIDDAMAN

Town Machine 1965 Nat. Lic. No.
Windsor 348 Norton 1446
Camberley 348 Norton 432
London 350 AJS. 257
500 Triton
Romford 348 Norton 780
499 Norton
Worksop 348 Norton 1384
Melton Mowbray 251 Yamaha 1189
Chilwell, Notts. 350 Norton 1653
Heaton Norris 499 Norton 1709
London 497 Dunstall-Domiracer 1826
Entrant—Paul Dunstall, London, S.E.9 9l
London 499 Norton 1757
Doncaster 498 Triumph Norton 426
liford 499 Norton 1273
Tring, Herts. 498 Norton 1109
Nottingham 498 Triumph Special 759
Leicester 498 Matchless 984
London 496 Matchless 1371
Bedford 500 Norton 391
Entrant—Bob King Motorcycles, Bedford E 25
Liverpool 496 Matchless 1917
Bristol 499 Norton 681
Cheltenham 497 Norton 386
London 499 Norton 314
Nottingham 249 R.F.S. 1422
London 500 Norton 1533
Worthing 500 Norton 913
High Wycombe 499 Norton 890
SIDE-CARS
Town Machine Licence No.
Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats. 2878
Passenger—J. Robinson
Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough E 150
Wombourne 492 B.M.W./Wats. 2028
Passenger—R. Campbell
Birmingham 650 Norton/Wats. 1106
Passenger—E. Bulgin
Belvedere 650 Norton 2072
Passenger—W. Rawlings
Entrant—C. J. Seeley Ltd., Belvedere E 80
Leicester 998 Vincent 1512
Passenger—T. Harrison
Birmingham 648 B.S.A. 1494
Passenger—R. Sugden
Entrant—Fred Hanks Motorcycles, Birmingham E 87
Sheffield 499 Norton 1506
Passenger—B. Nelson
Entrant—Chas. Freeman (M/c) Ltd., Eckington,
Sheffield E 48
Leicester 650 Special 1954
Passenger—T. Fairbrother
Gravesend 649 Triumph 434
Passenger—J. Flaxman
Entrant—T. W. Kirby, Hornchurch, Essex E 5
Nottingham 649 Triumph 1406
Passenger—A. Barton
Entrant—H. E. Butler Motorcycles, Long Eaton E 51
Colchester 650 Triumph 61

Passenger—J. Birch

13
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TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
12

21
22

23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38

39

40
41

A.
R.

P.

K.

J.

C.
D.
N.

Name
J. WAKEFIELD

POLLARD
HARDCASTLE
. JOHNSON
F. PATRICK
APPLEYARD
F. BRINDLEY
HANKS

W. COPSON

N.

@ ® U

D.

X 2 m =

-4 -

>

J.

A.

L. HUNTINGFORD

. COMLEY
. V. PIKE

McANELLY

L. NOTT

H. C. STEER

MUMFORD

E. HACKMAN
E. BODDICE

. McDONALD

LAYTON

. LANGHAM

J. SINNOTT
FLOOD

J. SANSUM

G. McFARLANE
HANKS

HANKS

D. BAMBER
R. DIGBY

42 D. F. WOOD

Town Machine

Spaldwick 492 B.M.W./Wats.
Passenger—G. G. Milton

London 492 B.M.W.
Passenger—D. Brooks

London 649 Norton/Triumph
Passenger—M. Dimmock

Nottingham 649 Tri.-Kneeler

Passenger—N.
Corby, Northants

Passenger—K. Platt
Shipley

Passenger—J. Ashworth
Bawtry

Passenger—J. Waugh
Birmingham

Passenger—H. Seeney

650 Triumph/Norton
650 Triumph

998 Vincent

648 B.S.A.

Entrant—Fred Hanks Motorcycles, Birmingham

Ashton-under-Lyne

650 B.M.W.[Triumph

Passenger—H. Sunderland

London
Passenger—R. Lindsay

500 Matchless

Entrant—C. J. Seeley (Sales) Ltd., Belvedere
Swindon 998 Vlncent
Passenger—C. Nickels
London 500 Triumph
Passenger—R. G. Jackson
Gateshead 650 B.M.S.
Passenger—P. Horsfield
Entrant—N. Hankey, Shildon, Co. Durham
Melton Mowbray 650 Triumph
Passenger—G. Wilkinson
Doncaster 500 Tribanot
Passenger—M. Skevington
Nottingham 499 Norton
Passenger—H. C. Thomas
Heswell 649 Triumph
Passenger—
Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—T. Parsonage
Mansfield 650 B.G.B. Triumph
Passenger—H. H. Walker
Lincoln 650 Triumph
Passenger—T. Willerton
Entrant—F. K. Sharpe (M/cs.) Ltd., Lincoln
Peterborough 649 Triumph
Passenger—R. Fountain
Spalding 650 Triumph
Passenger—J. Williamson
Lincoln 646 Triumph
Passenger—C. Padderson
Romford 500 Triumph Norton
Passenger—R. A. King
Preston 650 B.S.A.

Passenger—B. Rainford
Birmingham
Passenger—F. Holden

649 Triumph

Entrant—Fred Hanks Motorcycles, Birmingham

Birmingham
Passenger—R. Allchurch

649 Triumph

Entrant—Fred Hanks, Motorcycles, Birmingham

East Barnet
Passenger—E.. R. Bamber
Manchester
Passenger—lJ. B. Jackson
London
Passenger—W. J. Taylor

650 Triumph Kneeler
649 Triumph
650 Triumph

Licence No.
472

1532
893
238
682

1636

1990

1495

E 87
1399

886

E 80
14

1262
1296

E 114l
1190

1690
1687
1332
1107

698
1565

841
1537
1819
1195

522
1497

1496

353
1707
82

S —

TAKE HOME A

CIRCUIT SOUVENIR

The following goods are available for
MALLORY PARK, BRANDS HATCH, SNETTERTON

Enamelled blak and gold circuit
cuff links 15s.

Enamelled black and gold circuit
ie cli 10s.
} Plastic triangular car te clips
window pennants
with circuit map Black and white
circuit map
book matches
2d. each or box
of 50 8s. 4d.

Hanging cloth
window
pennants with
circuit map

Enamelled black and gold circuit
key rings 10s.

E il Self adhesive
Metal car badges coloured cloth
incorporating circuit badges of circuit
17s. 6d. emblem 3s.

Coloured transfers
of circuit emblems
suitable for cars,

motor cycles, crash
helmets, etc.
1s. 7d. each.

Enamelled circuit fob brooch 10s.

Chequered pencils with circuit name

Available today
from the
CIRCUIT
CLUBHOUSE
and the
MOTOR
RACING
SHOP

Gold-edged glasses with circuit emblem —
whisky (4s.) lager (Ss.) gin (5s.)
lemonade (4s.).

Most goods can be posted for an additional charge of 6d.

Car badges & Ashtrays 1s. Glasses 1/6d.

Gold—edged glass dishes (or
ashtrays) with circuit em-
blems 6s.




RAGE 1 RACE 2

EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT RACE , EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c. Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers Green Plates—White Numbers
HEAT ONE—5 LAPS 12 noon HEAT TWO—5 LAPS 12-15 p.m.

Rt Tireluge by geest et 2o lelifpotton thom il First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE  Laps 112(3)4)5
P No.  RIDER cc. MACHINE  LAPS I
5 G.J. DANIELS 250 Cotton o @
lo R. SCIVYER 249 Greeves | | F. W. J. LAUNCHBURY |96 Bultaco
16 M. ). BURTON 246 Greeves 2 W.IVY 250 Cotton .
18 D. P. WARREN 249 N.S.U. Il R. KEYS 246 Yamaha
21 B. SMITH 250 Bultaco 12 F. CURRY 196 Bultaco
24 R. F. PLADDYS 182 Honda I5 J. RUSSELL 248 Ducati
33 B. R. HENDERSON 250 Royal Enfield 17° D. SIMMONDS 249 Honda
35 J. COOPER 250 Greeves 25 A. FRENCH 250 Aermacchi
36 'W. CROSIER 248 NSU. A 28 H. P. RANICAR 250 Aermacchi ..
38 D. WILLIAMS 249 Parvel | 34 S. M. MILLARD 246 Yamaha
39 C. WARD 247 Honda . 37 G. C. DIXON 250 Bultaco
40 1. HOWE 247 Honda 4| M. CHATTERTON 246 Aermacchi .....
45 M. COOK 250 Benelli 42 C. M. FENTON 248 Aermacchi
47 G. COLLIS 250 Yamaha .. ‘ 43 B. RAE 248 Yamaha
50 J. DUNPHY 250 Aermacchi .. I 44 A. HORSFIELD 249 Aermacchi
51 A. COPLAND 248 Honda 46 R. J. EVERETT 246 Yamaha
52 D. MINTER 248 Cotton .. 48 D. PADGETT 248 Yamaha
55 B. A. BENNETT 247 Honda .. 49 5. WRIGHT 247 DMW.
56 R. BUTCHER 249 Greeves 53 D. PHILLIPS 250 bMwW.
58 T. C. BARNES 248 Moto Guzzi .. 54 R. D. L. DENNY 246 Yamaha
63 J. WETHERALL 248 Cotton . .. 57 W. D. OWERS 248 Greeves
66 B. LAWTON 246 Aermacchi . 60 L. E. EVANS 250 Aermacchi
67 P. OWNSWORTH 246 Aermacchi .. 61 C. H. WARD 250 Aermacchi
69 R. SPINKS 246 Yamaha """" 62 S. K SUTCL'FFE 247 Aermacchi _____
71 T. O. DALE 246 Yamaha 64 C.J. DOBLE 246 Greeves
73 H. S. WOODS 246 Bultaco e e , 65 P. L. M. EVANS 246 Greeves B N
74 D. BROWNING 250 Greeves U O D I gg FD- I|(= !S'}_%‘I‘,\SEY %jg SC°tton Greeves | [l
75 D. L. CROXFORD 247 NS.U. o s ecial
72 T. GROTEFELD 246 APermacchi ...........
Reserves (In the order given below)
78 J. G. RUDGE 250 Royal Enfield
79 R. GOULD 250 Greeves
81 J. D. BEDLINGTON 246 Greeves
82 E. SPEAR 249 Norton
83 D. JONES 250 Aermacchi
136 C. W. ROBOTHAM 249 R.FS.
RESULTS: RESULTS:
ISt (£3) oo 2nd (£2) oo 3rd (E1) oo 4th ... Ist (£3) ... . 2nd (£2) ... 3rd (£1)
Sth oo, 6th Tth oo 8h ... Sth o 6th ... Tth ..
9th o 10th ... Hth . 12¢h ... 9th ... ... 10th ... 11th
Winner’s Time...........ccooooiiiiiiii Speed.......................... m.p.h Winner’s Time........................... Speed
Fastest Lap................. S (i E——— Speed.............. m.p.h. Fastest Lap........ ... Time. ...
16 17




RACE 3

EVENT FIVE — SIDECARS UP TO 1200 c.c.

Black Plates—White Numbers

12-30 p.m.

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS

27

32
35
37

Reserves (In the order given below)

38
39
40
41
42

First Seven in each heat to qualify for Final

RIDER
P. V. HARRIS

Passenger—R. Campbell

B. BODDICE
Passenger—E. Bulgin
C. FREEMAN
Passenger—B. Nelson
O. GREENWOOD

Passenger—T. Fairbrother

F. WALLIS
Passenger—A. Barton
A. ). WAKEFIELD

Passenger—G. G. Milton

R. POLLARD
Passenger—D. Brooks
P. HARDCASTLE

Passenger—M. Dimmock

K. I. JOHNSON
Passenger—N. Hart
D. F. BRINDLEY
Passenger—J. Waugh

N. L. HUNTINGFORD

Passenger—R. Lindsay
D. COMLEY
Passenger—C. Nickels
R. V. PIKE

Passenger—R. G. Jackson

J. H. C. STEER

Passenger—M. Skevington

1. McDONALD

Passenger—H. H. Walker

T. LAYTON

Passenger—T. Willerton

J. FLOOD

Passenger—C. Padderson

V. McFARLANE

Passenger—B. Rainford

R. HANKS
Passenger—F. Holden
P. HANKS

Passenger—R. Allchurch

J. D. BAMBER

Passenger—E. R. Bamber

A. R. DIGBY

Passenger—J. B. Jackson

D. W. wWOOD

Passenger—W. J. Taylor

c.c. MACHINE
492 B.M.W./Wats.
650 Nor./Wats.
499 Norton

650 Special

649 Triumph

492 B.M.W./Wats.
492 B.M.W.

64% Norton/Triumph
649 Tri.[Kneeler
998 Vincent

500 Matchless
998 Vincent

500 Triumph

500 Tribanot

650 Triumph

650 Triumph

646 Triumph

650 B.S.A.

649 Triumph
649 Triumph
650 Tri./Kneeler
649 Triumph
650 Triumph

18

RACE THREE RESULTS:

<'v

Ist (£3) ...

oY)

Winner’s Time....

Fastest Lap........ S Time

MAKE THE MOST OF
MALLORY PARK

AND ENJOY THESE ADDED ATTRACTIONS
GO-KART TRACK

3 laps for 2/6. 7 laps for 5/-

Open to the general public on race-days only

TENNIS COURTS

Four courts.

3/- an hour. Open to the general public on

Tuesdays, Thursdays, Saturdays and Sundays from 9 a.m. till
dusk. Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays from 9 a.m. till 6 p.-m.

For full details of advertising
in Mallory Park programmes
write or phone the ‘
Advertisement Director: Knightsbridge Publications
(1962) Limited,
3-4 St. Andrew’s Hill,
London, E.C.4.

Tel: CiTy 4288

19



RAGE 4

EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL
Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

10 LAPS

QUALIFIERS Laps 1|2|3|4]5]6(7|8| 910

RAGE 5

EVENT FIVE — SIDECARS UP TO 1200 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

RESULTS:
Ist (£25) . 3rd (£12)
5th (£6) . 7th (£3) T () R

) o

e 8

Winner’s Time

&
Fastest Lap....<&........

12th (£1) . ?ig o

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS 1-05 p.m-
First Seven in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 112]3]4 5l
1 C. VINCENT 654 B.SIAMVats. 7 o i i R g
Passenger—J. Robinson
4 C. SEELEY 650 Nortonn® ' ' Ll
Passenger—W. Rawlings
5 P. RUSSELL 998 Vincent S gy
Passenger—T. Harrison
6 F. HANKS G650-B.SCASRER | L e fe
Passenger—R. Sugden
9 T. VINICOMBE o4 bpinmpha e 0 e
Passenger—J. Flaxman
Il M. G. FIDDAMAN 650 Tniumphinc o L s
Passenger—IJ. Birch
17 J. F. PATRICK 650 Triumph/Norton ||
Passenger—K. Platt
18 C. APPLEYARD 650 Teiumphy SR e g e
Passenger—IJ. Ashworth
20 N. HANKS GABEB.S A R e Bl Sl e Sl
Passenger—H. Seeney
21 W. COPSON 650 B.M.W.[Triumph ]
Passenger—H. Sunderland
25 B. McANELLY 650 M.B.S. L WOl AR e e
Passenger—P. Horsfield
26 D. L. NOTT 6500 Tritmph W o e e e
Passenger—G. Wilkinson
28 F. MUMFORD 499 Norton BN Fol - <) DR e
Passenger—H. C. Thomas .
29 R. E. HACKMAN 649 ieiamphyy. 1 L e el Dk
Passenger—
30 M. E. BODICE 654 B.S.A. i el Sl el
Passenger—T. Parsonage
33 B. LANGHAM 649 Triumph bl b
Passenger—R. Fountain
34 S. J. SINNOTT 650 Triumph i el A Ll it
Passenger—J. Williamson
36 A. J. SANSUM 500 Triumph/Norton o
Passenger—R. A. King
RESULTS:
. g
Ist (£3) .o oo 2nd (£2) ... Lenes 3rd (£1)
Cre ) S0 |
Sthifil.. .. S T T

Y
Winner’s Time.. ..

21




RAGE 6 RAGE 7

EVENT THREE — JUNIOR RACE : EVENT THREE — JUNIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 260 c.c. and 350 c.c. Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers Blue Plates—White Numbers
HEAT ONE—5 LAPS 1-20 p.m. HEAT TWO—5 LAPS 1-35 p.m.
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 12 No.  RIDER c.c. MACHINE  Laps 11213145
14 D. AINSWORTH 348 Norton | 2 W.IVY 350 Norton
‘ 35 J. COOPER 348 Norton | 17 D. SIMMONDS 305 Honda
; 36 W. CROSIER 348 Greeves el 39 C. WARD 348 Norton
38 D. WILLIAMS 348 AJS. | 49 S. WRIGHT 346 Aermacchi
46 R. J. EVERETT 301 Yamaha e 50 J. DUNPHY 348 Norton
55 B. A. BENNETT 348 Motor Benz .| 51 A. COPLAND 348 Norton
56 R. BUTCHER 348 Norton il 52 D. MINTER 348 Norton
58 T. C. BARNES 347 Motor Guzzi el 53 D. PHILLIPS 348 Norton
70 D. F. SHOREY 348 Norton | , 59 R. DIFAZIO 348 Norton
76 R. ). FLACK 348 Norton =~ | " 66 B. LAWTON 344 Aermacchi
84 C. VINCENT 350 AJS. e 71 T. O. DALE 252 Yamaha
| 85 T. DICKIE 349 AJS. e 75 D. L. CROXFORD 348 A)S.
| 86 A. R. C. HUNTER 348 AJS. e 79 R. GOULD 348 Norton
| 88 P. M. SHEPPARD 348 Norton o 82 E. SPEAR 348 Norton o
91 N. G. ARCHARD 349 AJS. b 87 L. KEMPSTER 348 Norton o fomee
94 T. F PHILLIPS 348 Norton oo oo e 89 L. G. POVEY 348 Norton
‘ 96 W. I. MACLEAN 348 Norton oo e 90 C. DAVEY 348 Norton
i 99 C. SANBY 3490 AJS. e 92 A. M. WARD 348 Norton
100 W. S. MIZEN 348 AJS. e 93 P. J. WILLIAMS 348 A.LS.
fi 101 B G. PROCTOR 349 AJS. e e 95 J. D. BURGESS 348 Norton
I 106 FITTON 348 Norton USRS OO0 ! NSNS DO 97 A. ). REED 348 A.LS.
i 108 c. R. CONN 349 Norton b oo 98 S. GRAHAM 349 ALS.
110 A. C. PECK 348 Norton | 102 T. GILL 348 ALS.
111 S. ADAMS 349 Norton e 103 R. CHANDLER 348 ALS.
112 G. HUNTER 348 Norton b o o 104 L. YOUNG 349 ALLS.
113 J. R. STEVENSON 349 AJS. | 105 D. G. STRICKLAND 348 A.LS.
114 J. C. SIMMONDS 349 AJS. 107 S. HODGES 348 Norton
115 B. M. KEMP 348 Norton oo 109 P. HUGHES 348 Norton
Reserves (In the order given below)
116 P. A. YOUNG 348 Norton
i 117 J. H. WILLIAMS 350 A.LS.
| 118 B. SAPSFORD 348 Norton
‘ 119 K. C. ROBERTS 348 Norton
i 120 E. W. TINKLER 251 Yamaha
i 121 A. BARTON 350 Norton
RESULTS: RESULTS:
L
Ist (£3) .53 ... 2nd(£2) .o 3rd (£1) ath .




RAGE 8

EVENT THREE — JUNIOR FINAL
Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

e
5-°LAPS 2-30 p.m.
QUALIFIERS Laps 1 (2345|678 9[10/112(I13[14]I5

RESULTS: ‘
st (630) 25 . amd(@0) SO . a3 ) 4th(9) !

seh(€7) .S o eth(es) T 2. Fh(5) o Bl
Shy(E3) b 10th (£2) . Hth (€1) . )

Winner’s Timci ....... ‘Q" ! Lo v

Fastest Lap

...m.p.h.

RAGE 9

EVENT FIVE — SIDECAR FiINAL
Black Plates—White Numbers

10 LAPS

QUALIFIERS

RESULTS:
st (30 LA 2nd (£20)
Sth (£7) ... Y 6th (£6) ... 1 A
9ch (£2) . Wl 10th (£2)
Winner's Time....... ¥ - ‘&M\ ...... y
Fastest Lap............ ; ......... ]




RACE 10 RAGE 11

EVENT ONE — ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE & EVENT IFOIL:R e 553';'(:'3“ RA;:Eoo
Solo motorcycles over 100 c.c. and not over 125 c.c. olo motorcycles between o= Y ik
Black Plates—White Numbers Taliei Flaes--Black Nambers
10 LAPS 3-30 p.m. HEAT ONE—5 LAPS 3-50 p.m.
No. RIDER cc. MACHINE 1 12 (314 15/6171819110 First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
I F. W. J. LAUNCHBURY 123 B.S.A. T SO O T S N < T No.  RIDER cc. MACHINE  Laps I |2]3 (4|5
2 W. IvY 125 Hpnda 2 W. IVY 500 Monard -« aebesen oo
3 R. A. FRANCIS 125 Honda
37 G. C. DIXON 499 Norton
4 G. F. ASHTON 124 Bultaco
38 D. WILLIAMS 499 Norton
5 G. J. DANIELS 125 Bultaco
53 D. PHILLIPS 499 Norton
6 T. TOMBS 125 Bultaco
55 'B. A. BENNETT 490 Moto Benz
7 G. GIBSON 125 Bultaco
56 R. BUTCHER 499 Norton
8 A. CAMPBELL 124 Bultaco d
57 W. D. OWERS 499 T/D Special
9 J. PINK 125 Honda
59 R. DIFAZIO 499 Norton
10 R. SCIVYER 124 Honda
74 D. BROWNING 500 Norton
1l R. KEYS 125 Bultaco
85 T. DICKIE 498 Matchless
12 F. J. CURRY 124 Honda
89 L. G. POVEY 499 Norton
14 D. AINSWORTH 125 Honda
91 N. G. ARCHARD 496 Norton
15 J. RUSSELL 124 Honda
93 P. J. WILLIAMS 499 Norton
16 M. J. BURTON 125 Honda
% 101 B. G. PROCTOR 499 Norton
17 D. SIMMONDS 124 Tohatsu
| - 102 T. GILL 496 Matchless T e e
18 D. P. WARREN 124 Honda: co brlsmelese bimeilnml vl o b
104 L. YOUNG 496 Matchless Xoonsl W N S T
19 J. CHAPMAN 125 Honda [ ||
107 S. HODGES 499 Norton |
20 R. A. MINSTER 125 Bultaco ISV INSUUUN RSN UV OO ISUUUR ENUUN! INUUNN
; 108 C. R. CONN 499 Norton |
21 B. SMITH 125 Bultaco ... ||| ] G e
114 J. C. SIMMONDS 499 Norton e
| 22 M. J. SIMMONDS 124 Tohatsu SRS (U TUUON JOS (PG, Tl < (O . i
1 117 J. H. WILLIAMS 500 Triton e RN T S (R
‘ 23 B. E. KEYS 125 Honda ... |....|.... A (SN, S - gl
118 B. SAPSFORD 499 Norton |
24 R. F. PLADDYS 124 Honda VT T (] e " e — s s 123 D. DEGENS 497 D ;
25 A. FRENCH 124 Honda S o N e il A : unstall-Daminator e s e
124 G. YOUNG 499 Norton - S .
26 P. ). BUSSWELL 125 Honda . 0 U S S . T ] ;
125 W. D. INNOCENT 498 Triumph-Norton IR N AN . £
27 D. TROLLOPE 124 Honda JUNDUUR FSUUUN SR SR AR PO NS S T e,
127 ). JONES 498 Norton TS — caod| ikl
28 H. P. RANICAR 125 Bultaco ... |...|... S AN M | . 1 i L 129 1. SEAR 498 Match
29 L. A GEESON 125 Honda R YO N S O - . dtchless M i o g
130 R. CHRISTIE 496 Matchless Ll
Reserves (In the order given below) 132 A. PRANGE 496 Matchless . Lodeasledes
30 C. GUTHRIE 125 Honda SO SRR U DO IO N | Reserves (In the order given below)
31 J. A SMITH 125 Bultaco ... |... o e P | Yo el 133 D. BROWN 499 Norton R
32 E. NORTON 125 Bultaco ... B! [N O N Y TR RS ’ 134 R. W. CORBETT 497 Norton Vot
33 B. R. HENDERSON 125 Ducati - JUUUS ERUSY ISUUS IR 135 C. McDONNELL 499 Norton |11
137 R. JANES 500 Norton .|
138 'N. BUNGARD 500 Norton .||
139 A. C. BROWN 499 Norton ||
RESULTS:
RESULTS;. _ Su
7 3 . '&.».
Ist (£20) /- 2nd(£15). 1 [ 3rd (£10) | F ach(en |1 Ist (£3) . 55 ... 2nd (€2) .. 3rd(€1) ... . A4th ...
~"‘j Fa Y
5th (£5....... «s’-.‘}- 6th ((4)1 “f ) Tth (£3)..ooooo. 8th (£2)....... B 5th 6th Tth . L
9th (£1).......... . lith. 12th.........
‘ Winner’s Time... Speed... Rl <....m.p.h
p - g ¢ 3{ ”
Fastest Lap ........ '1’5 Speed ./ 1 ,T?n.p h
26 27



MALLORY PARK 1965 FIXTURES

Date
21 Mar.

28 Mar-

4 April
Il April
19 April
20 April
2 May
9 May

16 May
23 May
30 May

6 June
7 June
13 June
20 June’
27 June

4 July
11 July
18 July

1 Aug.
8 Aug.
15 Aug.
22 Aug.
30 Aug.

5 Sept.
12 Sept.
19 Sept.
26 Sept.

3 Oct.
10 Oct.
17 Oct.
31 Oct.

27 Dec.

*#Short Circuit Events

PARKING FREE AT ALL MEETINGS

Event
Stars of Tomorrow Novices Motor Cycle Races

BARC Midlands Trophy Car Races

*BRSCC & Circuit Car Clubs Sprint
“Daily Mail” International Sidecar Race of the Year
BRSCC Easter Trophy Car Races

Tuesday Trophy National Motor Cycle Races

Derby Speedboat Ciub Watersports Meeting
*BRSCC & Circuit Car Clubs Sprint

BRSCC Leicester Cup Car Races

Derby Cup National Motor Cycle Race

*London Motor Club Sprint

BRSCC Grovewood International Trophy Car Races
Derby Speedboat Club National Boat Races
*BRSCC Clubmans Car Races
Post-TT International Motor Cycle Races

BARC Coventry Cup Car Races

Stars of Tomorrow Novices Motor Cycle Meeting
Derby Speedboat Club Watersports Meeting
*BARC Clubmans Car Races

*BRSCC Clubmans Car Races
Derby Speedboat Club Watersports Meeting
*BARC Inter-Centre Sprint
Sidecar Gold Cup National Motor Cycle Races
BRSCC Mallory 100 Car Races

Derby Speedboat Club Watersports Meeting
#*BRSCC Clubmans Car Rages
London M.C. Lakeside Trophy Races

“Daily Mail” International Motor Cycle Race of the
Year

*BARC (East Midland Centre) Sprint
NSCC Nottingham Trophy Car Races
#BRSCC & Circuit Car Clubs Sprint

Grand Finale 65 National Motor Cycle Races

BRSCC Yuletide Trophy Car Races

Programme Enclosures
All Classes 7/6d. Rovers CF

FL/F3/S/GT/T 10sA, 2/6dC Rovers

S/GT/T 3/6d. Rovers CF
s/c 10s.A, 2/6d.C
FL/F3/S/GT/T 10s.A, 2/6d.C
All Classes  7/6d.A, 2/6d.C

B/C/D Class 7/6d.A CF

SIGT/T 3/6d. Rovers CF
FL/F3/S/GT/T 10sA,2/6dC Rovers
All Classes  7/6d.A., 2/6d.C
S/GT/T 3/6d. Rovers CF

F2/F3/S/GT/T 12/6d.A, 5s.C
B/C/D Class 7/6d.A CF
FL/F3/S/GT/T 7/6éd.Rovers CF

All Classes 10s.A, 2/6d.C
FL/F3/S/GT/T 10sA,2/6dC Rovers

All Classes 7/6d. Rovers CF
B/C/D Class 7/6d.A, CF
FL/F3/S/GT/T 7/6d. Rovers CF

FL/F3/S/GT/T 7/6d. Rovers CF
B/C/D Class 7/6d.A, CF

S/GT/T 3/6d. Rovers CF
Mainly S/C  7/6d.A, 2/6d.C
FL/F3/S/GT/T 10sA,2/6dC Rovers
B/C/D Class 7/6d.A, CF

FL/F3/S/GT/T 7/6d. Rovers CF
FL/F3/S/GT/T 10sA,2/6dC Rovers

All Classes 10s.A, 2/6d.C
S/GT/T 3/6d. Rovers CF
FL/F3/S/GT/T 10sA.2/6dC Rovers
S/GT|T 3/6d. Rovers CF

All Classes 10s.A, 2/6d.C

FL/F3/S/GT/T 10sA,2/6dC Rovers

KEY : A—Adults; C—Children; CF—Children free of Charge

Rovers—inclusive of entry to grandstands and paddock.

EVENT FOUR — SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS 4-05 p.m.
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 112|345

35 J. COOPER 499 Norton

39 C. WARD 499 Norton

43 B. RAE 500 Padgett/Norton

50 J. DUNPHY 499 Norton .

52 D. MINTER 499 Hallets/Norton ... ISUURUR FEUR U B

70 D. F. SHOREY 499 Norton JSUUUS USSR IUER (R

75 D. L. CROXFORD 496 Matchless

76 R. J. FLACK 499 Norton

78 J. G. RUDGE 499 Norton

84 C. VINCENT 496 Matchless

86 A. R. C. HUNTER 496 Matchless

87 L. KEMPSTER 499 Norton

90 C. DAVEY 499 Norton

92 A. M. WARD 499 Norton

94 T. F. PHILLIPS 499 Norton

98 S. GRAHAM 496 Matchless

99 C. SANBY 499 Norton

100 W. S. MIZEN 498 Matchless

103 R. CHANDLER 498 Matchless

105 D. G. STRICKLAND 499 Norton

106 R. FITTON 499 Norton :

110 A. C. PECK 499 Petty/Norton L. |.. B OO F

111 S. ADAMS 499 Norton . o

112 G. HUNTER 499 Triton

122 G. FISH 499 Norton

126 D. H. G. CHESTER 499 Norton

128 R. LEAVESLEY 498 Triumph

131 R. H. KING 500 Norton

RESULTS: —

3rd (£1) .-
5th . . k. Tth .. qs .



EVENT SIX — INVITATION RACE EVEN.T SEVEN — INVITATION RACE
Sidecars not exceeding 1200 c.c. Sidecars not exceeding 1200 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers Black Plates—White Numbers
10 LAPS 420 p.m. ol 1 4-45 p.m.
ENTRANTS Laps 1|2 |3 (4|56 (7 )|8]9]I0 ENTRANTS Laps 1 [2]3|45|6,7|8|9]I0
RESULTS: RESULTS:
Ist (£15 i 2nd (£10) 3rd (£7) 4¢th (£5) Ise (e1s) L Ird (£7) Y 4th (£5) =
5th (£4) 6th (£3) ... 7th (£2) 8th (£1) . Sth(£4) .4l . 6th (£3) . Tth (£2) 8th (£1)
Witier's Time.. Speed m.p.h. Winner’s Time 7"1? 11- % Speed \. e m.p.h.
Fastest Lap Time Speed m.p.h. Fastest Lap. . e o R s o Speed i m.p.h.
30 31



EVENT FOUR — SENIOR FINAL
Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

20 LAPS 5-00 p.m.

Laps 1|23 4(5|6]|7]|8|9|1011]|12]13)i4]15]/16|17|18|19| 20
Qualifiers

RESULTS:

Ist (£35) ... 2nd (£22) oo 3rd (E14) ... 4th (£10) ...

Sth(£8) ... 6th (£7) oo () 8th (£5) ...

9th (£4) .o 10th (£3) ... Hth (£2) ... 12¢h (£1) oo
Winner’s Time....................... Speed.... ..ol Ty m.p.h.
Fastest Lap.............. Time.. ... Speed................. m.p.h.

Map of Mallory Park Race Circuit

Lap Distance — 1-:35 miles
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packed reports & pictures
of all the sporting events
appear every week in

MOTOR CYCLE NEWS

Britain's leading motor cycle paper

Place a regular order with your
newsagent today.



